2025 Conservation Permit Audit - Executive Summary

Remaining Project

Organization Carry Over Project New Project Intere'st & Total Proj(?ct Proj(?ct Funds/ Adjusted
Revenue Revenue 2025 Donations Revenue Available Expenditures Bank Balance

DSC S - S 33,720.00| S - S 33,720.00 | S 14,000.00 | S 19,720.00
MDF $ 1,406,839.71|$ 1,340,790.00 | $ 30,514.91 |$ 2,778,144.62 | $  1,439,109.47 S  1,339,035.15
NWTF S 390,468.66 | S 251,343.00 | $ - S 641,811.66 | $ 248,927.92 | S 392,883.74
RMEF S 92,429.82 | S 406,530.60 | S - S 498,960.42 | S 387,584.44 | S 111,375.98

SCI S 303.86 | S 225,060.00 [ $§ 37,207.80 | S 262,571.66 | S 228,405.10 | S 34,166.56
SFW S 585,451.18 [ $  1,951,110.00 | $ 4,821.14 | S 2,541,382.32 | $  2,209,500.19 | $ 331,882.13
UAA S 154,725.08 | $ 187,740.00 | S - S 342,465.08 | $ 134,751.00 | $ 207,714.08
ucw S - S 40,200.00 | $ 52249 | S 40,722.49 | $ 32,540.00 | $§ 8,182.49
UHA S 66,223.93 | S 33,600.00 | S 28.17 | S 99,852.10 | $ 66,203.40 | S 33,648.70
UWSF $ 1,057,993.15 | $ 713,700.00 | $ 106.11 [ S  1,771,799.26 | $ 997,343.32 | S 774,455.94
WCF S 36,615.00 | S 94,080.00 | S - S 130,695.00 | S 78,567.50 | S 52,127.50
Total S 3,791,050.39 S 5277873.60 S 73200.62|S 9,142,124.61| S 5836,932.34 | S  3,305,192.27




Dallas Safari Club Conservation Permit Projects Funded

2025 Revenue $33,720.00

7548  Oak Creek Mule Deer Restoration Project Phase II 2025 $1,500.00
7486 GBRC Boom Truck 2025 $2,500.00
7603  Snowville area Wildlife-Highway Mitigation Study along Interstate I-84: A 2025 $2,500.00
7546  NER Butyl Guzzler Replacements 2025 $2,500.00
7475  Book Cliffs Wildlife Habitat Improvements 2025 $5,000.00
2025 Funds Expended $14,000.00

Remaining 2025 Revenue $19,720.00

Remaining Balance $19,720.00



6058
6491
6497
6511
6536
6514
6679

6761
6508
6536
6496
6986
6851
7228
6853
6913
6876
6932
7060
6869
7134
6994
7118
6871
6862
7017
6828
6852
6882
6909
7010
7053
5902
6021
7015

7015
7491
7579
7548
7588

7648

7603

7551
7647

Mule Deer Foundation Conservation Permit Projects Funded

Mud Springs ponderosa

US 89 Paunsaugunt Wildlife/Highway Crossings Phase ||
Gooseberry East Phase 3

Yellowjacket Monument Knoll

Twelve Mile Watershed Restoration Project FY 24

Greater Fremont Plateau Habitat Restoration Phase V - Bear Valley
Wildlife Vehicle Collision Reduction Study: SR 18

FY24 Deer Response to Summer Range Habitat Treatments the Nine Mile
Management Unit

Upper Price River Watershed FY24

Twelve Mile Watershed Restoration Project FY 24

Lost Creek Collaborative Phase 2

BLM Color Country Wildlife Guzzlers FY25

Salina Creek Phase 6

Phil Pico Acquisition

Lost Creek Collaborative Phase 3

Markagunt Aspen Regeneration Phase 2

Levan WMA Mule Deer Winter Range Restoration Project - FY25
Eastern LaSals Phase IV

Indian Peaks WMA Mule Deer Habitat Improvement Project Phase V
Henefer-Echo WMA Summer Range Enhancement

FY25 Utah Wildlife Migration Initiative

Nebo Big Game Guzzler Installation and Maintenance FY25

West Northwest D1 Wildlife Habitat Project- Phase 3 (Continued)
Burnt Beaver 2025

Little Creek Watershed Restoration project - Phase 1

Parley's Canyon Watershed Restoration Project FY 25

Rocky Ford Watershed Restoration and Resilience Phase 1
Gooseberry Phase 4

Diamond Fork and Spanish Fork River Watershed Post Fire Restoration Phase V

Soldier Creek Mule Deer and Watershed Restoration Project FY 25
Thistle Creek Watershed Restoration Phase 4, FY-25

Willow Watershed Habitat Improvements FY25

White Sage Flat Habitat Restoration Project Phase 2

East Bear Lake Range And Stream Improvements - Phase Il

Bitter Creek Habitat Restoration Project

2023 Revenue
2023 Interest
2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

All 2023 Funds Expended

Bitter Creek Habitat Restoration Project

Wildlife Vehicle Collision Reduction Study: I-70 Mileposts 71-91
Southeastern Region Riparian Restoration FY26

Oak Creek Mule Deer Restoration Project Phase ||

Sage Grouse Initiative Biologists FY26

FY25 Deer Response to Summer Range Habitat Treatments the Nine Mile
Management Unit

Snowville area Wildlife-Highway Mitigation Study along Interstate 1-84: A
Borderlands Collaborative

Upper Ebbs Canyon Pipeline and Water Enhancement Project Phase ||
FY26 Mt Nebo Mule Deer and Elk Study

2024 Revenue
2024 Interest
2025

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026
2026

2026
2026

$

"nnuvnvnv v n

1,257,390.00
4,425.11
12,073.23
47,500.00
20,000.00
13,019.21
10,000.00
80,000.00
15,000.00

25,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
9,640.00
20,000.00
250,000.00
80,000.00
40,000.00
5,000.00
25,000.00
45,000.00
20,000.00
57,500.00
2,500.00
50,000.00
20,000.00
75,000.00
20,000.00
25,000.00
50,000.00
17,000.00
50,000.00
32,000.00
15,000.00
30,000.00
65,000.00
10,582.67
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1,261,815.11

1,434,510.00
29,726.15
27,417.33
2,000.00
2,500.00
4,849.50
5,000.00

5,038.00
5,500.00

6,375.00
6,931.00



7480
7646
7469
7058
7338
7345
7517
7557
7546
7357
7398
7401
7461
7472
7448
7595
6025
7366
7346
7559
7376
7649

7419
7637
7360
7297
7298
7299
7356
7540
7375
7442
7475
7553
5584

5584

Mule Deer Foundation Conservation Permit Projects Funded

Boulder Mountain Water Improvement Phase 1

FY26 La Sal and San Juan Neonate Mule Deer Survival Study

NRO WMA Big Game Winter Range Enhancement FY26

Montes Creek WMA lIrrigation Pivot Phase |

Improving Big Game Health: A Fence Retrofitting Program

Lower Provo River Watershed Restoration Project FY26

Lake Canyon Watershed Project Phase IV

Horse Valley Guzzlers

NER Butyl Guzzler Replacements

San Pitch Mountains Mule Deer Guzzlers Phase 2 FY 26

North Sheeprocks Watershed Restoration FY 26

Wasatch Front Watershed Restoration Project FY 26

Marshall Draw and Crouse Bench

Rocky Ford Watershed Restoration and Resilience Phase 2

Mail Draw Guzzlers and Spring Improvement

Cook WMA Enhancements Phase 1

Trail Creek WMA Fencing

Fivemile Pasture Wildlife Habitat Improvement and Fuels Reduction Project
Highway 18 Corridor Phase 1

Indian Peaks WMA Mule Deer Habitat Improvement Project Phase VI
Soldier Creek Mule Deer Habitat and Watershed Restoration Project FY 26
FY26 Deer Fawn/Adult Survival and Condition

Improving fences and habitat connectivity within Paunsaugunt mule deer
migration corridor

FY 26 Utah Wildlife Migration Initiative

Strawberry Ridge Watershed Restoration FY26 (3 year project)
Monroe Mountain Aspen Ecosystems Restoration Phase 10-12
Gooseberry Phase 5

Salina Creek Phase 7-9

Raft River Habitat and Vegetation

Table Mountain Mule Deer Habitat Restoration

Twelve Mile Mule Deer and Watershed Restoration Project FY 26
East Bear Lake Range and Stream Improvements Phase IlI

Book Cliffs Wildlife Habitat Improvements

Central Region Mule Deer & Upland Game Habitat Project FY 26
Watts Mountain Habitat Improvement Phase 2

2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

2026
2026

All 2024 Funds Expended

Watts Mountain Habitat Improvement Phase 2

2025 Revenue
2025 Interest

2026

2025 Funds Expended

Remaining 2025 Revenue

Remaining Balance

nmnrTurnrraoounnnnonounon v, ;I n

s
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
]
$

$
$
$

$

7,000.00

7,954.00

8,425.00
10,000.00
14,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
17,000.00
20,000.00
24,970.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
33,334.00
40,000.00
40,000.00
40,000.00
42,500.00
42,500.00
44,144.00

45,625.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
60,000.00
60,000.00
62,188.00
66,000.00
70,000.00
79,500.00

110,000.00
120,000.00
18,485.32
1,464,236.15

1,340,790.00
30,514.91
32,269.76
32,269.76

1,339,035.15

$ 1,339,035.15



7010
6870
6868
7053
5902
6977
7092
6914
6915
7055
6998
7014
7110
6853
6851
7480
7357
7588
7550
7553
7583
7582
7364
7299
7486
7398
7419
7335
7405
7298
7360
7297
7538
7366
7356
7376

7376
5584
7551
7058
7515
7661
7662
7396

National Wild Turkey Federation Conservation Permit Projects Funded

Thistle Creek Watershed Restoration Phase 4, FY-25

Strawberry Ridge Watershed Restoration Project FY25

Little Bear-Logan Watershed Restoration

Willow Watershed Habitat Improvements FY25

White Sage Flat Habitat Restoration Project Phase 2

Antelope Bitterbrush Planting FY25

Cache Valley Upland Game Habitat Improvements FY25

CR Turkey Trapping Technician

NR Turkey Trapping Technician

Sage Grouse Initiative Biologists FY25

Upper San Rafael WMA Upland Game Restoration

Powell District Guzzler repairs and maintenance

Sevier County Upland Game Guzzlers

Lost Creek Collaborative Phase 3

Salina Creek Phase 6

Boulder Mountain Water Improvement Phase 1

San Pitch Mountains Mule Deer Guzzlers Phase 2 FY 26

Sage Grouse Initiative Biologists FY26

Church Hills Pipeline and Water Enhancement Project Phase ||
Central Region Mule Deer & Upland Game Habitat Project FY 26
Oak Creek Big Game Guzzler Enhancement Project

West Northwest D1 Wildlife Habitat Project- Phase 4 and Phase 6
Fremont River Ranger District Ponds phase |

Salina Creek Phase 7-9

GBRC Boom Truck

North Sheeprocks Watershed Restoration FY 26

Improving fences and habitat connectivity within Paunsaugunt mule deer migratic
NR Habitat Specialist Position

North Zone Aspen and Stream Restoration Phase [l

Gooseberry Phase 5

Strawberry Ridge Watershed Restoration FY26 (3 year project)
Monroe Mountain Aspen Ecosystems Restoration Phase 10-12
North San Pitch Mule Deer Habitat Improvement Project FY26
Fivemile Pasture Wildlife Habitat Improvement and Fuels Reduction Project
Raft River Habitat and Vegetation

Soldier Creek Mule Deer Habitat and Watershed Restoration Project FY 26

2023 Revenue
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

All 2023 Funds Expended

Soldier Creek Mule Deer Habitat and Watershed Restoration Project FY 26
Watts Mountain Habitat Improvement Phase 2

Upper Ebbs Canyon Pipeline and Water Enhancement Project Phase Il
Montes Creek WMA Irrigation Pivot Phase |

Abajo Mountains Prescribed Fire FY2026-FY2028

CR Turkey Trapping Technician

NR Turkey Trapping Technician

Sanpitch Mountains Collaborative Deuce + 1 (Phase 3)

2024 Revenue
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

2024 Fund Expended

Remaining 2024 Revenue

$

$

232,170.00

142.72
7,500.00
5,000.00
2,000.00

10,000.00
5,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
4,000.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
3,500.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
7,000.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
8,000.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
1,527.28

232,170.00

236,775.00

8,472.72
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
11,761.54

95,234.26

141,540.74



National Wild Turkey Federation Conservation Permit Projects Funded

2025 Revenue $  251,343.00
Remaining 2025 Revenue $ 251,343.00

Remaining Balance $ 392,883.74



Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation Conservation Permit Projects Funded

6031 Thousand Lakes Habitat Improvement Phase I

6037 Paradise Spring Mastication and Water Improvement Project
5952 Valley Mountains (South Valley)

5340 Muddy Creek riparian, wetland, and upland maintenance

5918 Eastern La Sals Watershed Restoration Phase II

6043 Upper Price River Watershed

6758 FY24 Mt Nebo Mule Deer and Elk Study

6668 Utah Wildlife Migration Initative

6762 FY24 Bison Captures

6208 Northern Region Riparian Restoration FY 24

6474 Mahogany Ridge Bullhog Phase ||

6515 Upper Provo Watershed Restoration Phase 8

6520 Bear River Watershed Resilience Phase 4

6545 Weber River Watershed Restoration and Forest Resilience - FY24
6558 Tabby Mountain Habitat Improvements FY2024

6585 Willow Watershed Improvements FY2024

6677 Little Creek Ridge WMA material stocking

6535 Levan WMA Shrub Restoration Project - FY24

6536 Twelve Mile Watershed Restoration Project FY 24

6537 Central Mountains (Nebo) Big Game Winter Habitat Restoration FY24
6539 Thistle Creek Watershed Restoration - Phase 3

6541 Wasatch (Sheepcreek) Big Game Winter Habitat Restoration FY24
6557 Central Region Riparian Restoration FY24

6564 Mill Creek (Wasatch) Watershed Restoration Project FY24

6565 Parley's Canyon Watershed Restoration Project FY 24

6568 North Sheeprocks Watershed Restoration FY 24

6584 Ephraim Watershed Restoration Phase 4 (FY24)

6058 Mud Springs ponderosa

6491 US 89 Paunsaugunt Wildlife/Highway Crossings Phase Il

6496 Lost Creek Collaborative Phase 2

6497 Gooseberry East Phase 3

6514 Greater Fremont Plateau Habitat Restoration Phase V - Bear Valley
6543 Zion Migration Corridor Habitat Improvement Phase IV

6563 Thousand Lakes Habitat Improvement Phase Iil

6679 Wildlife Vehicle Collision Reduction Study: SR 18

6709 North Hills BLM #1 Big Game Guzzler
6737 Mineral Range Water Development Project

6737 Mineral Range Water Development Project

6508 Upper Price River Watershed FY24

6617 Eastern La Sals Watershed Restoration Project phase IlI
6498 Salina Creek Phase 5

6853
6986
6851
7131
7061
7060
7134
6871
6862
6851

Lost Creek Collaborative Phase 3

BLM Color Country Wildlife Guzzlers FY25

Salina Creek Phase 6

FY25 Parker Mountain Pronghorn Capture and Transplant

Holden Spring Water Enhancement Project

Indian Peaks WMA Mule Deer Habitat Improvement Project Phase V
FY25 Utah Wildlife Migration Initiative

Burnt Beaver 2025

Little Creek Watershed Restoration project - Phase 1

Salina Creek Phase 6

2023 Revenue
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

All 2023 Funds Expended

2024 Revenue
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

$

399,750.00
2,500.00
10,000.00
4,000.00
2,700.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
30,000.00
10,750.00
2,500.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
20,000.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
25,000.00
10,000.00
25,000.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
8,500.00
30,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
7,009.18
20,000.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
16,790.82
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399,750.00

397,890.00
2,709.18
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
20,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
13,625.00
5,000.00
30,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
46,000.00



6888
6870
5902
7019
6554
7099
7579
7643
7453
7548
7647
7338
7557
7553
7645
7484
7583
7491
7480
7345
7376
5584

5584
7582
7426
7364
7637
7375
7515
7401
7472
7360
7323
7299
7297
7475

Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation Conservation Permit Projects Funded

Sanpitch Mountains Collaborative Phase II

Strawberry Ridge Watershed Restoration Project FY25

White Sage Flat Habitat Restoration Project Phase 2

Etna Sage Brush Habitat Restoration - Phase 2

Last Chance Habitat Improvement

Parowan Front Maple Hollow Lop and Scatter

Southeastern Region Riparian Restoration FY26

FY26 Bison Captures

Nebo Wildlife Management Unit Spring Enhancement - FY26
Oak Creek Mule Deer Restoration Project Phase II

FY26 Mt Nebo Mule Deer and Elk Study

Improving Big Game Health: A Fence Retrofitting Program
Horse Valley Guzzlers

Central Region Mule Deer & Upland Game Habitat Project FY 26
FY26 Wasatch Moose Study

Lake Fork Allotment Water System Repair - Helicopter Lift Project FY26
Oak Creek Big Game Guzzler Enhancement Project

Wildlife Vehicle Collision Reduction Study: I-70 Mileposts 71-91
Boulder Mountain Water Improvement Phase 1

Lower Provo River Watershed Restoration Project FY26

Soldier Creek Mule Deer Habitat and Watershed Restoration Project FY 26
Watts Mountain Habitat Improvement Phase 2

Watts Mountain Habitat Improvement Phase 2

West Northwest D1 Wildlife Habitat Project- Phase 4 and Phase 6
Price River Tributaries and Wet Meadow Restoration

Fremont River Ranger District Ponds phase Il

FY 26 Utah Wildlife Migration Initiative

Twelve Mile Mule Deer and Watershed Restoration Project FY 26
Abajo Mountains Prescribed Fire FY2026-FY2028

Wasatch Front Watershed Restoration Project FY 26

Rocky Ford Watershed Restoration and Resilience Phase 2
Strawberry Ridge Watershed Restoration FY26 (3 year project)
Kyune - Seeding and Thistle Control

Salina Creek Phase 7-9

Monroe Mountain Aspen Ecosystems Restoration Phase 10-12
Book Cliffs Wildlife Habitat Improvements

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

All 2024 Funds Expended

2025 Revenue
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

2025 Funds Expended

Remaining 2025 Revenue

Remaining Balance

25,000.00
30,000.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
20,975.00
12,088.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
4,849.50
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
5,143.32
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397,890.00
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406,530.60
5,143.32
10,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
30,000.00
35,000.00
40,000.00
10,011.30
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$295,154.62

$ 111,375.98

$ 111,375.98



Safari Club International Conservation Permit Projects Funded

5340 Muddy Creek riparian, wetland, and upland maintenance

5918 Eastern La Sals Watershed Restoration Phase ||

5920 Salina Creek Ecosystem Restoration Phase 4

5959 Indian Springs Habitat improvement Project

6043 Upper Price River Watershed

6762 FY24 Bison Captures

6764 FY24 Bighorn Sheep Captures

6533 Wallsburg WMA Shrub Restoration FY-24

6534 Timpanogos WMA Shrub Restoration - FY24

6537 Central Mountains {Nebo) Big Game Winter Habitat Restoration FY24
6541 Wasatch (Sheepcreek) Big Game Winter Habitat Restoration FY24

6541 Wasatch (Sheepcreek) Big Game Winter Habitat Restoration FY24
6598 Central Region Upland Game Project FY 24

6497 Gooseberry East Phase 3

6668 Utah Wildlife Migration Initative

7127 FY25 Bison Captures

7061 Holden Spring Water Enhancement Project

6902 Central Region Upland Game Project FY 25

6842 Twelve Mile Mule Deer and Watershed Restoration Project - FY 25
7029 Zion Migration Cooridor Habitat Improvement Phase 5

6909 Soldier Creek Mule Deer and Watershed Restoration Project FY 25
6949 Oak Creek Mule Deer Restoration Project Phase |

7223 FY25 Hardware WMA Hay Purchase

7486
7299
7582
7475

GBRC Boom Truck

Salina Creek Phase 7-9

West Northwest D1 Wildlife Habitat Project- Phase 4 and Phase 6
Book Cliffs wildlife Habitat Improvements

2023 Revenue
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

All 2023 Funds Expended

2024 Revenue

2024 Interest
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

All 2024 Funds Expended

2025 Revenue
2025 Donation

2026

2026

2026

2026

2025 Funds Expended

Remaining 2025 Revenue

Remaining Balance

$ 195,630.00
15,550.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

15,000.00

1,000.00

15,000.00
15,000.00
50,000.00
14,080.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$ 55,000.00
$
$
$
$
$

195,630.00

S 232,260.00
3.86

25,920.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
43,000.00

2,500.00

50,000.00
25,000.00
14,712.00
27,189.00
11,151.00

2,086.86

$
$
$
$
$
$
$ 26,625.00
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

232,263.86

S 225,060.00
$ 37,510.00
$25,000.00
$50,000.00
$60,000.00
$93,403.44

$228,403.44

$ 34,166.56

S 34,166.56



6537
6539
6564
6565
6566
6568
6584
6598
6695
6058
6491
6496
6497
6514
6543
6563
6679
6709
6498
6508
6818

6508
6676

6761
6028
7246
7128
7110
6853
6986
6851
6913
6876
7061
7134
7125
7625
7643
7548
7484
7579
7588
7648
7647
7480
7453
7646
7595
7469
7058
7419
7491
7517

Sportsmen for Fish and Wildlife Conservation Permit Projects Funded

Central Mountains (Nebo) Big Game Winter Habitat Restoration FY24
Thistle Creek Watershed Restoration - Phase 3

Mill Creek (Wasatch) Watershed Restoration Project FY24
Parley's Canyon Watershed Restoration Project FY 24
Stansbury Mountains Big Game Habitat Improvement FY 24
North Sheeprocks Watershed Restoration FY 24

Ephraim Watershed Restoration Phase 4 (FY24)

Central Region Upland Game Project FY 24

Wildiife Vehicle Collision Reduction Study: SR 248

Mud Springs ponderosa

US 89 Paunsaugunt Wildlife/Highway Crossings Phase i
Lost Creek Collaborative Phase 2

Gooseberry East Phase 3

Greater Fremont Plateau Habitat Restoration Phase V - Bear Valley
Zion Migration Corridor Habitat Improvement Phase IV
Thousand Lakes Habitat Improvement Phase IlI

Wildlife Vehicle Collision Reduction Study: SR 18

North Hills BLM #1 Big Game Guzzler

Salina Creek Phase 5

Upper Price River Watershed FY24

Promontory Nursery Facility Land Acquisition

2023 Revenue
2024
2024
2024
2024

All 2023 Funds Expended

Upper Price River Watershed FY24

Moab Guzzler Maintenance FY24

FY24 Deer Response to Summer Range Habitat Treatments the Nine Mile
Management Unit

North Hills Sagebrush Habitat Enhancement and Water System

Grader Replacement

Promontory Nursery Facility Land Acquisition - Final Payment

Sevier County Upland Game Guzzlers

Lost Creek Collaborative Phase 3

BLM Color Country Wildlife Guzzlers FY25

Salina Creek Phase 6

Markagunt Aspen Regeneration Phase 2

Levan WMA Mule Deer Winter Range Restoration Project - FY25

Holden Spring Water Enhancement Project

FY25 Utah Wildlife Migration Initiative

FY25 Mountain Goat Captures

Wildlife Silhouettes: To Slow Down Drivers in Wildlife Movement Corridors
FY26 Bison Captures

Qak Creek Mule Deer Restoration Project Phase ||

Lake Fork Allotment Water System Repair - Helicopter Lift Project FY26
Southeastern Region Riparian Restoration FY26

Sage Grouse Initiative Biologists FY26

FY25 Deer Response to Summer Range Habitat Treatments the Nine Mile Manz
FY26 Mt Nebo Mule Deer and Elk Study

Boulder Mountain Water improvement Phase 1

Nebo Wildlife Management Unit Spring Enhancement - FY26

FY26 La Sal and San Juan Neonate Mule Deer Survival Study

Cook WMA Enhancements Phase 1

NRO WMA Big Game Winter Range Enhancement FY26

Montes Creek WMA Irrigation Pivot Phase |

Improving fences and habitat connectivity within Paunsaugunt mule deer migr:
Wildlife Vehicle Collision Reduction Study: I-70 Mileposts 71-91

Lake Canyon Watershed Project Phase IV

2024 Revenue
2024
2024

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

$

1,731,570.00
5,502.08
20,620.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
25,000.00
5,000.00
25,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
42,500.00
1,987.74
15,000.00
30,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
29,380.00
8,080.18
1,446,000.00
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1,731,570.00

1,855,005.00
21,919.82
5,000.00

27,277.00
2,500.00
46,000.00
1,007,640.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
60,000.00
10,000.00
13,625.00
20,000.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
4,849.50
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,037.00
6,931.00
7,000.00
7,400.00
7,954.00
8,333.00
8,425.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00



7538
7546
7364
7551
7557
7366
7455
7472
7357
7401
7405
7461
7559
7644
7583
7645
7297
7299
7369
7398
7360

7360
6025
7346
7376
7649
7637
7298
7356
7547
7486
7540
7515
7408
7475
7448
7582
7375
7444
5584
7553

Sportsmen for Fish and Wildlife Conservation Permit Projects Funded

North San Pitch Mule Deer Habitat Improvement Project FY26 2026
NER Butyl Guzzler Replacements 2026
Fremont River Ranger District Ponds phase Il 2026
Upper Ebbs Canyon Pipeline and Water Enhancement Project Phase Il 2026
Horse Valley Guzzlers 2026
Fivemile Pasture Wildlife Habitat Improvement and Fuels Reduction Project 2026
Central Region Riparian Restoration FY26 2026
Rocky Ford Watershed Restoration and Resilience Phase 2 2026
San Pitch Mountains Mule Deer Guzzlers Phase 2 FY 26 2026
Wasatch Front Watershed Restoration Project FY 26 2026
North Zone Aspen and Stream Restoration Phase || 2026
Marshall Draw and Crouse Bench 2026
Indian Peaks WMA Mule Deer Habitat Improvement Project Phase VI 2026
FY26 Bighorn Sheep and Mountain Goat captures 2026
Oak Creek Big Game Guzzler Enhancement Project 2026
FY26 Wasatch Moose Study 2026
Monroe Mountain Aspen Ecosystems Restoration Phase 10-12 2026
Salina Creek Phase 7-9 2026
Agency Draw Lop & Scatter 2025 2026
North Sheeprocks Watershed Restoration FY 26 2026
Strawberry Ridge Watershed Restoration FY26 (3 year project) 2026
All 2024 Funds Expended

2025 Revenue

2025 Interest

Strawberry Ridge Watershed Restoration FY26 (3 year project) 2026
Trail Creek WMA Fencing 2026
Highway 18 Corridor Phase 1 ' 2026
Soldier Creek Mule Deer Habitat and Watershed Restoration Project FY 26 2026
FY26 Deer Fawn/Adult Survival and Condition 2026
FY 26 Utah Wildlife Migration Initiative 2026
Gooseberry Phase 5 2026
Raft River Habitat and Vegetation 2026
Fillmore WMA Habitat and Private Land Habitat Improvement Project Phase IIi 2026
GBRC Boom Truck 2026
Table Mountain Mule Deer Habitat Restoration 2026
Abajo Mountains Prescribed Fire FY2026-FY2028 2026
South Hollow Habitat Improvement 2026
Book Cliffs Wildlife Habitat Improvements 2026
Mail Draw Guzzlers and Spring Improvement 2026
West Northwest D1 Wildlife Habitat Project- Phase 4 and Phase 6 2026
Twelve Mile Mule Deer and Watershed Restoration Project FY 26 2026
Henry Mountain Habitat Maintenance Project Phase 1 2026
Watts Mountain Habitat improvement Phase 2 2026
Central Region Mule Deer & Upland Game Habitat Project FY 26 2026

2025 Funds Expended

Remaining 2025 Revenue

Remaining Balance

10,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
17,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
24,970.00
25,000.00
25,000.00

25,000.00
25,000.00
26,000.00
27,500.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
15,143.68

$
$
$
$
$
s
$
$
$
$
$
$ 25,000.00
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

1,855,005.00

1,951,110.00
4,821.14
19,856.32
40,000.00
40,000.00
42,500.00
42,500.00
45,625.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00

62,187.00

67,750.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
109,000.00
143,660.00
148,840.00
150,000.00
200,000.00
109,330.69

S
$
$
s
$
$
$
$
s
$
$
S 52,800.00
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

1,624,049.01

S 331,882.13

S 331,882.13



6759
6474
6585
6694
6530
6536
6537
6539
6564
6565
6566
6568
6584
6695
6491
6496
6514
6543
6563
6679
6709
6498
6676

6761
7486
7484
7647

7647
7595
7469
7557
7461
7297
7299
7360
7346
7376
7298
7356
7486
7448
7381
7350

7648
7405
7401
7375
7646

Utah Archery Association Conservation Permit Projects Funded

FY24 Deer Fawn/Adult Survival and Condition

Mahogany Ridge Bullhog Phase II

Willow Watershed Improvements FY2024

Anthro/Avintaquin Lop and Scatter

Eagle Mountain Wildlife Migration Corridor Preservation FY24
Twelve Mile Watershed Restoration Project FY 24

Central Mountains {Nebo) Big Game Winter Habitat Restoration FY24
Thistle Creek Watershed Restoration - Phase 3

Mill Creek (Wasatch) Watershed Restoration Project FY24

Parley's Canyon Watershed Restoration Project FY 24

Stansbury Mountains Big Game Habitat Improvement FY 24

North Sheeprocks Watershed Restoration FY 24

Ephraim Watershed Restoration Phase 4 (FY24)

Wildlife Vehicle Collision Reduction Study: SR 248

US 89 Paunsaugunt Wildlife/Highway Crossings Phase II

Lost Creek Collaborative Phase 2

Greater Fremont Plateau Habitat Restoration Phase V - Bear Valley
Zion Migration Corridor Habitat Improvement Phase IV

Thousand Lakes Habitat Improvement Phase IlI

Wildlife Vehicle Collision Reduction Study: SR 18

North Hills BLM #1 Big Game Guzzler

Salina Creek Phase 5

Moab Guzzler Maintenance FY24

FY24 Deer Response to Summer Range Habitat Treatments the Nine Mile
Management Unit

GBRC Boom Truck

Lake Fork Allotment Water System Repair - Helicopter Lift Project FY26
FY26 Mt Nebo Mule Deer and Elk Study

FY26 Mt Nebo Mule Deer and Elk Study

Cook WMA Enhancements Phase 1

NRO WMA Big Game Winter Range Enhancement FY26

Horse Valley Guzzlers

Marshall Draw and Crouse Bench

Monroe Mountain Aspen Ecosystems Restoration Phase 10-12
Salina Creek Phase 7-9

Strawberry Ridge Watershed Restoration FY26 (3 year project}
Highway 18 Corridor Phase 1

Soldier Creek Mule Deer Habitat and Watershed Restoration Project FY 26
Gooseberry Phase 5

Raft River Habitat and Vegetation

GBRC Boom Truck

Mail Draw Guzzlers and Spring Improvement

Bourbon Fuel Treatments 2026

Burnt Beaver 2026

FY25 Deer Response to Summer Range Habitat Treatments the Nine Mile
Management Unit

North Zone Aspen and Stream Restoration Phase |l

Wasatch Front Watershed Restoration Project FY 26

Twelve Mile Mule Deer and Watershed Restoration Project FY 26
FY26 La Sal and San Juan Neonate Mule Deer Survival Study

2023 Revenue
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

2024
2025
2025
2026

All 2023 Funds Expended

2024 Revenue
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

106,605.00
7,416.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
7,500.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00

5,000.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
1,689.00

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
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106,605.00

137,130.00
3,311.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00

5,037.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
7,954.00



7644

Utah Archery Association Conservation Permit Projects Funded

FY26 Bighorn Sheep and Mountain Goat captures

2026 $ 6,664.92
2024 Funds Expended $ 117,155.92
Remaining 2024 Revenue $ 19,974.08

2025 Revenue $§ 187,740.00

Remaining 2025 Revenue $ 187,740.00

Remaining Balance $ 207,714.08



7297
7486
7603
7480
7557
7546
7298
7553
7484
7491

7491
7515
7475
7649

Utah Houndsmen Association Conservation Permit Projects Funded

Monroe Mountain Aspen Ecosystems Restoration Phase 10-12

GBRC Boom Truck

Snowville area Wildlife-Highway Mitigation Study along Interstate I-84: A Bort
Boulder Mountain Water Improvement Phase 1

Horse Valley Guzzlers

NER Butyl Guzzler Replacements

Gooseberry Phase 5

Central Region Mule Deer & Upland Game Habitat Project FY 26

Lake Fork Allotment Water System Repair - Helicopter Lift Project FY26
Wildlife Vehicle Collision Reduction Study: I-70 Mileposts 71-91

2023 Revenue

2023 Interest
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

All 2023 Funds Expended

Wildlife Vehicle Collision Reduction Study: I-70 Mileposts 71-91
Abajo Mountains Prescribed Fire FY2026-FY2028

Book Cliffs Wildlife Habitat Improvements

FY26 Deer Fawn/Adult Survival and Condition

2024 Revenue

2024 Interest
2026
2026
2026
2026

2024 Funds Expended

Remaining 2024 Revenue

2025 Revenue

2025 Interest

Remaining 2025 Revenue

Remaining Balance

$19,230.00
$15.04
1,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,245.04
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19,245.04

24,750.00
25.49
1,754.96
5,500.00
7,500.00
10,000.00
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v
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s

24,754.96

20.53
33,600.00

28.17
33,628.17

33,648.70



Utah Chukar and Wildlife Foundation Conservation Permit Projects Funded

2025 Revenue S 40,200.00

2025 Interest S 522.49

7486  GBRC Boom Truck S 5,000.00
7553 Central Region Mule Deer & Upland Game Habitat Project FY 26 S 25,000.00
7669  NR and CR Guzzler Maintenance Crews - Utah Chukar and Wildlife Foundation S 2,540.00
2025 Funds Expended $ 32,540.00

Remaining 2025 Revenue $ 8,182.49

Remaining Balance $8,182.49



6932
6901
7118
6871
7228
7250
7307
7062
7462
7486

7486
7643
7548
7645
7550
7595
7058
7546
6025
7360
7376
7303
7472
7345
7297
7366
7475
7644
7517
5584
7582
7350

Utah Wild Sheep Foundation Conservation Permit Projects Funded

2023 Revenue S 624,420.00

2023 Interest $ 4.97

Eastern LaSals Phase IV 2025 §$ 10,000.00
Yellowjacket Harris Flat 2025 § 4,776.76
West Northwest D1 Wildlife Habitat - Phase 3 (Continued) 2025 S 80,790.00
Burnt Beaver 2025 2025 S 125,000.00
Phil Pico Acquisition 2025 $ 150,000.00
Desert Bighorn Nevada Transplant FY24 2025 § 40,850.50
Woodside Disease Management Fencing 2025 § 114,000.00
Nash Wash Horse Pasture Fence Upgrade 2025 § 30,000.00
Utah TWS Conference 2025 S 5,000.00
GBRC Boom Truck 2025 § 64,007.71
All 2023 Funds Expended $ 624,424.97

2024 Revenue S 619,590.00

2024 Interest $ 24.16

GBRC Boom Truck 2025 S 85,992.29
FY26 Bison Captures 2026 S 2,500.00
Oak Creek Mule Deer Restoration Project Phase I| 2026 S 4,849.50
FY26 Wasatch Moose Study 2026 S 5,000.00
Church Hills Pipeline and Water Enhancement Project Phase Il 2026 S 5,000.00
Cook WMA Enhancements Phase 1 2026 S 8,333.00
Montes Creek WMA Irrigation Pivot Phase | 2026 S 10,000.00
NER Butyl Guzzler Replacements 2026 S 10,000.00
Trail Creek WMA Fencing 2026 S 10,000.00
Strawberry Ridge Watershed Restoration FY26 (3 year project) 2026 S 10,000.00
Soldier Creek Mule Deer Habitat and Watershed Restoration Pro 2026 § 15,000.00
Yellowjacket Sandstone Butte 2026 S 17,780.00
Rocky Ford Watershed Restoration and Resilience Phase 2 2026 S 20,000.00
Lower Provo River Watershed Restoration Project FY26 2026 S 25,000.00
Monroe Mountain Aspen Ecosystems Restoration Phase 10-12 2026 $ 25,000.00
Fivemile Pasture Wildlife Habitat Improvement and Fuels Reduct 2026 S 25,000.00
Book Cliffs Wildlife Habitat Improvements 2026 $ 25,000.00
FY26 Bighorn Sheep and Mountain Goat captures 2026 S 25,000.00
Lake Canyon Watershed Project Phase IV 2026 $ 33,550.00
Watts Mountain Habitat Improvement Phase 2 2026 S 40,000.00
West Northwest D1 Wildlife Habitat Project- Phase 4 and Phase ¢ 2026 S 75,000.00
Burnt Beaver 2026 2026 $ 80,959.54
2023 Funds Expended $ 558,964.33

Remaining 2024 Revenue $ 60,649.83

2025 Revenue

S 713,700.00



Utah Wild Sheep Foundation Conservation Permit Projects Funded

2025 Interest S 106.11
Remaining 2025 Revenue $ 713,806.11

Remaining Balance S 774,455.94



7055
7057
7059
7062
7065
7118
7124

7124
7125
7129
7132
7486
6025
7058
7475

7475
7338
7360
7369
7448
7461
7517
7582
7588

Utah Wildlife Conservation Foundation Conservation Permit Projects Funded

Sage Grouse Initiative Biologists FY25

Rabbit Gulch WMA Fencing Phase Il

Blue Mountain Guzzler

Nash Wash Horse Pasture Fence Upgrade

Currant Creek WMA Prescribed Burn

West Northwest D1 Wildlife Habitat Project- Phase 3 (Continued)
FY25 Bighorn Sheep Captures

FY25 Bighorn Sheep Captures
FY25 Mountain Goat Captures
FY25 Deer Fawn/Adult Survival and Condition

FY25 Deer Response to Summer Range Habitat Treatments the Nine Mile

GBRC Boom Truck

Trail Creek WMA Fencing

Montes Creek WMA lIrrigation Pivot Phase |
Book Cliffs Wildlife Habitat Improvements

Book Cliffs wildlife Habitat Improvements

Improving Big Game Health: A Fence Retrofitting Program
Strawberry Ridge Watershed Restoration FY26 (3 year project)
Agency Draw Lop & Scatter 2025

Mail Draw Guzzlers and Spring Improvement

Marshall Draw and Crouse Bench

Lake Canyon Watershed Project Phase IV

West Northwest D1 Wildlife Habitat Project- Phase 4 and Phase 6
Sage Grouse Initiative Biologists FY26

2023 Revenue

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

All 2023 Funds Expended

2024 Revenue

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2026

2026

2026

All 2024 Funds Expended

2025 Revenue

2025 Funds Expended
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$34,980.00
2,305.00
10,500.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
7,500.00
2,175.00

v ;! v n

$34,980.00

$49,440.00
2,825.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
20,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
9,115.00

$49,440.00

94,080.00
885.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
1,567.50

$
$
$
$
$
S
$
$
$
$
$

Remaining 2025 Revenue $

Remaining Balance

41,952.50

52,127.50

$ 52,127.50





